Investments

 Fixed rate investments 960.96 860.59

 2,532.79  3,139.01

274 Consolidated Financials

Fair value sensitivity analysis for fixed-rate instruments

The Company does not account for any fixed-rate financial assets or financial liabilities at fair value through profit or loss.
Therefore, a change in interest rates at the reporting date would not affect profit or loss.
Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable-rate instruments

A reasonably possible change of 50 basis points (bp) in interest rate at the reporting date would have increased /
(decreased) equity and profit or loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in
particular foreign currency exchange rates, remain constant.
The risk estimates provided assume a parallel shift of 50 basis points interest rate across all yield curves. This calculation
also assumes that the change occurs at the balance sheet date and has been calculated based on risk exposures
outstanding as at that date. The period end balances are not necessarily representative of the average debt outstanding
during the period.

` Crore

Profit or loss / Equity

50 bp increase 50 bp decrease

As at March 31, 2018

Variable-rate instruments  (16.74)  16.74

Less : Interest-rate swap on Variable rate instrument  9.03  (9.03)

Cash flow sensitivity (net)  (7.71)  7.71

As at March 31, 2017

Variable-rate instruments  (18.74)  18.74

Less : Interest-rate swap on Variable rate instrument  9.85  (9.85)

Cash flow sensitivity (net)  (8.89)  8.89

B.  MANAGEMENT OF CREDIT RISK:

 Credit risk refers to the risk of default on its obligations by a counter party to the Group resulting in a financial loss to
the Group. The Group is exposed to credit risk from its operating activities (trade receivables) and from its investing
activities including investments in mutual funds, deposits with banks and financial institutions and NCD’s, foreign
exchange transactions and financial instruments.

 Credit risk from trade receivables is managed by each business unit subject to the Group’s policies, procedures and
controls relating to customer credit risk management by establishing credit limits, credit approvals and monitoring